## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM350644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lowel-Light Manufacturing, Inc.		01/02/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Tiffen Company LLC
Street Address:	90 Oser Avenue
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2559810	CASELITE
Registration Number:	2986239	EGO
Registration Number:	3448674	RIFA
Registration Number:	3448676	RIFA EX
Registration Number:	2709104	RIFA-LITE
Registration Number:	1178993	TOTA-LIGHT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8453597798 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: nabadir@notaromichalos.com

**Correspondent Name:** NADER ABADIR

Address Line 1: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. Address Line 2: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE 240 Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1317-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nader Abadir
SIGNATURE:	/J1317-002-NA-KT/

DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=J1317-002-Tiffen_Lowel - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=J1317-002-Tiffen_Lowel - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		
source=J1317-002-Tiffen_Lowel - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made effective as of the 5th day of January, 2015 ("Effective Date"), by and between Lowel-Light Manufacturing, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and The Tiffen Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignee").

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the stylized and un-stylized trademark of those trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Mark"), together with all the good will which is or will be symbolized by said Mark, and the entire business represented by and associated with such Mark, and all rights and privileges under the Mark, including the right to renew and/or register the Mark, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement, and any and all rights, privileges, and obligations under licenses with respect to the Mark.

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and transfer.

My@mmission Expires June 6, 2019 I.D.# 2446974

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

LOWEL-LIGHT MANUFACTURING, INC.	THE TIFFEN COMPANY LLC
Name: M. SEL 613A	Name:
Title: FIE'S	Title:
Title: P/25  Date: 1/02/2015	Date:
MARLENE MARTINEZ Notary Public State of New Jersey	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made effective as of the day of January, 2015 ("Effective Date"),

by and between Lowel-Light Manufacturing, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and The

Tiffen Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignee").

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and

to the stylized and un-stylized trademark of those trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Mark"),

together with all the good will which is or will be symbolized by said Mark, and the entire

business represented by and associated with such Mark, and all rights and privileges under the

Mark, including the right to renew and/or register the Mark, and all rights to recover for damages

and profits for infringement, and any and all rights, privileges, and obligations under licenses

with respect to the Mark.

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date

first above written.

LOWEL-LIGHT MANUFACTURING,

INC.

Name:

Title:

Date:

THE TIFFEN COMPANY LLC

Name:

Steven Tiffen

Title:

President & CEO

Date:

1-5-15

REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0923

# Schedule A

# Trademarks

CASELITE 2,559,810

EGO 2,986,239

RIFA 3,448,674

RIFA-EX 3,448,676

RIFA-LITE 2,709,104

TOTA-LIGHT 1,178,993

ME1 19567608v.3

**RECORDED: 08/06/2015**